paying the salaries for teachers and staff) to take 

care of emergency repairs or urgent capital    

Improvement projects.    

Q: What is the ballot language? 

Shall the Board of Education of the Osage County R-

I School District, Missouri, borrow money in the 

amount of One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($1,750,000) for the purpose of providing 

funds to complete heating, ventilation, and air con-

ditioning (HVAC) improvements; to the extent funds 

are available, complete other repairs and improve-

ments to the existing facilities of the District; and 

issue general obligation bonds for the payment